
KARNATAKA COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS’ FEDERATION LIMITED 
KMF Complex  :Dr MH Marigowda Road, Bangalore – 560029 

Phone :  26096832 / 910  Fax : 080-25536105  E’mail : purchase@kmf.coop 
 

 

IFT NO.  KMF/PUR/Tender-537/2023-24                                                                Date: 01.06.2023 

 

SHORT TERM TENDER NOTIFICATION 
(Through e-Procurement Portal) 

 

The Karnataka Milk Federation Ltd., Bangalore invites tenders from eligible tenderers for 
providing services for the following item:  
 

Sl. 
No 

Description  Approximate Nos. 
Nominal 

EMD (Rs.) 

1 

Providing health Insurance coverage to KMF 
Employees and their direct dependents for a period of 
one year, Sum insured per employee Rs.4,00,000 and 
Corpus Floater Rs.50,00,000. Bidder shall quote 
lumpsum premium amount for all employees and their 
direct dependents. (Inclusive of all taxes, duties, etc.) 

1297 Employees 
and their direct 

dependents 

1,000/- 
2 

Providing Workmen Compensation policy covering 800 
casual and contract labours at all units of KMF, Bidder 
shall quote lumpsum premium amount for 800 casual 
and contract labours (Inclusive of all taxes, duties, etc.) 

800 casual  and  
contract  labours 

3 

Providing Group Personnel Accident Policy covering 
KMF employees. Bidder shall quote lumpsum premium 
amount for all employees. (Inclusive of all taxes, duties, 
etc.) 

1297 employees  
approx. 

4 

Providing Public  Liability  Policy  covering   KMF  & Its  
Units, etc., in  AOA – 10,00,000 ,  AOY – 1,00,00,000. Bidder 
shall quote lumpsum premium amount. (Inclusive of all 
taxes, duties, etc.) 

--- 

 
 

Tender  Document may be downloaded from e-procurement website http://kppp.karnataka.gov.in   
  

Date of commencement of Tender     :  From 01.06.2023 
Date of Pre bid Meeting   :  06.06.2023 at 11.00 AM 
Last date for Uploading of Tender  :  on or before 12.06.2023  up to 5.00 PM 
Date of opening of Tech. Tender  :  on 13.06.2023 at 5.05 PM 
Date of Commercial bid opening  :  After Technical evaluation 
                                                                                                                                

Due to technical reason tender schedule of events amended as below  
 

Date of commencement of Tender     :  From 07.06.2023 
Date of Pre bid Meeting   :  12.06.2023 at 11.00 AM 
Last date for Uploading of Tender  :  on or before 16.06.2023 up to 5.00 PM 
Date of opening of Tech. Tender  :  on 17.06.2023 at 5.05 PM 
 

Other details can be seen in the tender document. 
 
                                                                               

For Karnataka Co-Opp. Milk Federation Ltd., 
 

Sd/- 
DIRECTOR (PURCHASE) 

mailto:purchase@kmf.coop

